West Knoyle Baptisms 1608-1699

Year
1608
1608
1608
1608
1608/09
1623
1623
1623
1623
1623
1624
1624
1624
1624
1624
1625
1625
1625
1625
1625
1625/26
1625/26
1625/26
1627
1627
1627
1627/28
1627/28
1627/28
1628
1628
1628/29
1628/29
1628/29
1631
1631
1631

Updated October 2013 Jan Oliver

Date
16-Apr
22-Jul
26-Oct
1? May
29-Jan
28-Mar
03-May
30-May
05-Aug
30-Nov
29-May
10-Jun
12-Jun
12-Jun
01-Aug
10-Aug
03-Sep
22-Nov
10-Dec
15-Dec
01-Jan
06-Jan
14-Jan
23-Oct
30-Nov
30-Nov
25-Mar
30-Mar
31 Feb
12-Jun
30-Aug
20-Feb
20-Feb
21-Mar
09-Oct
30-Nov
?? Oct

Surname
Pope
Rawlyns
Gerrard
Preston
Dowden
New
Collendar
Stone
Pope
Gettley
Knight
Stronge
Collendar
Stronge
Moone
Peareman
Goldesborrow
White
Willughby
New
Perrye
Ambrose
Getley
White
Barter
Pirrie
Peareman
Willoughbey
Ambrose
Gettley
Aynold
Coleman
Moone
Willoughbey
White
Pearman
Willoughby

Given Name
Thomas
Jane
Alice
John
Jane
Marie
Charles
Richard
Richard
Joane
John
Edward
Edward
John
Marie
Elizabeth
John
Henrie
William
Manuell
Edith
Elizabeth
Edward
William
John
William
Edith
Anne
William
Jane
Christian
Robert
Marian
Christopher
William
Alice
William

Father
Thomas
John
John
Michaell
John
Thomas
Henrie
Anthonie
Thomas
Edward
Christopher
Nicholas
Henry
Nicholas
Henrie
Henrie
John
Henrie
Christopher
Thomas
John
Richard
Edward
Henroy
Edward
William
Henrye
Christopher
Richard
Edward

Thomas
Henrye
Christopher

Mother Notes
Rose

Cissily

Elinor

Mychaell

Mary

Gent

Born 12 Dec 1625

Gent



West Knoyle Baptisms 1608-1699

Year
1631/32
1632
1632
1632
1633
1633
1633/34
1633/34
1633/34
1637
1637
1637
1637/38
1637/38
1667
1667
1667
1667
1668
1668
1668/69
1668/69
1670
1670
1672
1672
1672
1672
1672
1672/73
1672/73
1672/73
1673
1673
1673
1674
1674/75

Updated October 2013 Jan Oliver

Date
20-Feb
26-Apr
20-Sep
26-Dec
14-Sep
19-Nov
06-Jan
07-Jan
19-Mar
14-May
07-Jun
11-Oct
18-Feb
11-Mar
03-Apr
10-May
18-May
19-May
03-Apr
01-Sep
24-Jan
31-Jan
04-May
01-Jun
18-Apr
19-Apr
25-Aug
06-Oct
20-Dec
01-Jan
15-Jan
25-Jan
16-Oct
21-Oct
02-Nov
23-Aug
21-Feb

Surname
Stronge
Peareman
Felkes
Willoughby
Canflot
Pirrie

Pirrie
Willoughby
White
Perry
Willughby
Burbedg
Lewis
Willughby
White
Gilbert
White
Wilkings
White
Friker
Henny
Reade
Hickman
Willoughby
Barter
Woods
Moone
Read
Hewit
Hinkman
Willoughby
Houlton
Willoughby
Barter
Banister
Perman
Barter

Given Name
Martha
Alice
Marye
Christopher
John
Richard
Hunfrie
John

Anne

John
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas
Christopher
Mary
Charles
Katharine
Mary

Mary
Thomas
Alexander
Mary

Mary
Christopher
Thomas
George
Ann
Richard
Thomas
Catherine
Ann

Elnor
Charles
William
Thomas
Tompson
John

Father
Nicholas
Henrye
Richard
Christopher
George
William
John
Christopher
Henrie
William
Christopher
George
John
Bampfrid
Hen
Jo
Wm
Anthony
Henry
Richard
Alexander
Richard
Nathaniel
William
John
Robert
Ralph
Richard
Thomas
Nathaniel
Christopher
Robert
William
John
Nicholas
Henry
Charles

Mother

Michael
Mary
Elionar

Anne
Mary
Mary
Susanna
Ann
Margarett
Joane
An

Mary
Catharine
Mary

Ann
Lucie
Ann

Mary
Dorothy
Catherine
Marie
Lucie
Mary

An

Joane
Mary

An

Notes

Gent

Gent

Gent

Esq
Esq

Jun



West Knoyle Baptisms 1608-1699

Year
1675
1675
1675/76
1691/72
1693
1694/95
1696
1696
1696
1696
1696/97
1697/98
1699/00

Updated October 2013 Jan Oliver

Date
16-Aug
10-Oct
20-Mar
15-Feb
03-Aug
24-Feb
03-May
04-Oct
05-Oct
05-Oct
14-Mar
21-Feb
22-Jan

Surname
Gibbins
Perman
Hopper
Willoughby
Willoughby
Willoughby
Knight
Willoughby
Dowle
Huet

Perry
Willoughby
Willoughby

Given Name
Margaret
Richard
George
Elizabeth
Mary
Jane
Mary
Prudence
John
Thomas
Mary
Edith
Harry

Father
Thomas
Henrie
Henry
William
William
William
Christopher
William
Alexander
Thomas
Humphry
William
William

Mother
Elinor
Marie
Anne
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Elizabeth

Elizabeth

Elizabeth
Elizabeth

Notes

Born 28 Sep

Born
Born



